:09/25/2009 ETAD                                                   1V: ON VER :EKLZM2NW45FS12ON ATAD
Package Dimensions
P/N: EKLZM2NW45FS12
Flexible Light Strip LED
Application Notes:
Wiring connections should only be made on the designated soldering
pads (marked "+/- 12V"). Soldering process should not exceed 10
seconds at 260°C.
Module can be trimmed to the desired length by cutting along the marked
line between the soldering pads.
Each module has a maximum length of 364mm. A maximum of ten
modules (or 3640mm in total module length) may be connected to one
power supply. The power supply should be connected near the middle of
the module     strip (see figures on Page 4).
The power supply should contain an appropriate fuse to insure the
electrical current do not exceed maximum tolerance of the light modules.
The module should not be exposed to humid or dusty environments.
Additional protection may be necessary for use in harsh conditions.
The minimum bend radius of the PCB is 2cm. Sharp bends should not be
made near an LED or electronic component.
The flexible PCB of the light module contains a self-adhesive backing
which can be attached to different surfaces. The bonding surface should
be dry and cleaned of oils, silicone, or dirt residue. The mounting surface
should be mechanically     strong enough to support the light module. The
backing tape can be removed from the PCB and the exposed adhesive
surface can be attached to the substrate by applying approximately 20
N/cm2 of pressure. The modules should be handled    according to safe
anti-static procedures. The adhesive is not recommended for use on
untreated wood surfaces.
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Tolerance is ±0.25(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
3. Lead spacing is measured where the lead emerge package.
4. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
: ETAD                                                   1V: ON VER ON ATAD
:EKLZM2NW45FS12 09/25/2009